I Railroad Company, and Eight Street

| (Bth) in the City of Dviatur. Indiana;

( that said outlot one hundred twenty
five (125) aforesaid immediately ad-

’• joins such part of said street, so pro-
posed to be vacated on the South, and

i that said outlot one hundred twenty-
six (126) aforesaid immediately adjoins
such part of said street, tfO proposed to

be vacated on the North, and that said
right of way aforesaid, immediately

I adjoins such part of such street on the
I East side thereof, anil that outlot num-

| ber one hundred twenty five (125) a-

foresaid immediately adjoins su< h part
of such street as aforesaid on the south
said thereof, and that outlot Number
one hundred twenty six (126> aforesaid
immediately adjoins such part of such
street as aforesaid on tne north side
thereof, and that Eight (Bth> Street
m the City of Decatur, Indiana, imme-
diately adjoins such part of such street
as aforesaid on the west.

That the petitioners have set forth